and the Padjanaks were, as I have 
demonstrated, the Kushans.  

Appendix 

Zsitvábesenyő 

The number of birth, marriage, and census records that the 
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints (LDS for short) 
has amassed is enormous. For Hungary, the LDS has twenty-
four million five hundred fifty-one thousand seventy records 
(24,551,070). These records span a period of three hundred 
forty-four years, from the year 1636 to 1980. For Slovakia it has 
a collection of eleven million one hundred thirty-four thousand 
nine hundred thirty records (11,134,930), spanning a period of 
three hundred eighteen years, from the year 1592 to 1910. The 
LDS has a combined total of thirty-five million six hundred 
eighty-six thousand records (35,686,000) (as of 24 December 
2013) for Hungary and Slovakia alone.   
 If we search the entire LDS database for a surname—any 
surname—and limit our search to the exact spelling of the 
chosen surname, the results returned will show every record of 
the surname spelled as such in the database.   
 A search for the Hungarian surname Magyar, for example, 
yields one hundred forty-nine thousand twenty-eight exact 
matches (149,028), that is, for the spelling of the surname as 
Magyar. But the matches yielded are not limited to those found 
in just Hungary. A search for the Hungarian surname Nagy, 

spelled exactly as such, yields one million seven hundred eighty-
two thousand two hundred eight exact matches (1,782,208). A 
search for the Hungarian surname Szabo yields one million six 
hundred twenty-four thousand nine hundred eighty-nine 
(1,624,989) exact matches. The Hungarian surname Molnar is 
somewhat less common than Szabo, the search yielding eight 
hundred thirty-three thousand nine hundred twenty-nine exact 
matches (833,929) in the entire LDS database. 
 For all these surnames—Magyar, Nagy, Szabo, Molnar—the 
results show us all the records of these surnames wherever they 
are found, but because these are Hungarian surnames, most of 
the records are, of course, found in Hungary.

[...]

matches is found in a village in northernmost Hungary, called 
Ludányhalászi, formerly known as Felsőludány.  
 It is important to remember that exactly the same number of 
records is searched, regardless of what surname we search for. 
Thus, while a search for the surname Szabo yields one million 
six hundred twenty-four thousand nine hundred eighty-nine 
exact matches (1,624,989), a search for the surname Pagyan, in 
exactly the same records, yields only four exact matches. A 
search for matches of variant spellings of Pagyan in all the LDS 
records yields: 

Pagyen • 0 matches 

Pagyun • 0 matches 

Pagyon • 5 matches (minus repeats)

[...]

it is, judging by the fewness of the matches that are yielded in all 
databases. At any rate, the number of transcribed records is 
large enough to yield almost two million matches for a single 
surname, such as Nagy, for instance, which, again, yields one 
million seven hundred eighty-two thousand two hundred eight 
(1,782,208). For Pagyan, spelled as such, we get, again, just four. 
But note where they are. That is what is significant.  
 In Pechenegs, Cumans, Iasians: Steppe peoples in medieval 
Hungary, András Pálóczi-Horváth writes: 

A Pecheneg-style snaffle with curved mouth-piece was discovered